Repubiic of the Philippiies
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

/N

. MIMAROPA Region
‘:_J_,—_ Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office
@ —
June 16, 2022
MEMORANDUM 01 U
FOR : The Regional Executive Director |
MIMAROPA Regional
FROM : The PENRO
Oriental Mindoro
SUBJECT PRICE MONITORING REPORT OF TIMBER AND NON-
TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY
2022

Forwarded is the price monitoring report of CENRO Roxas regarding the prevailing
prices of different forest products for the month of May 2022.

Data were collected in different establishment within the jurisdiction of CENRO Roxas,
Oriental Mindoro.

For information and record.

.. !
TSD F ALMA E. GIBE
In-Charge, PENRO Oriental Mindoro

DENRPENRO2206000037

PENRO Tracking No.: 2205000816

Ilang-ilang St., Sitio II, Suqui, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro
DENR Contact Nos. (043) 288-3017, tel. fax. 288-3006



‘ ‘ Republic of the Philippines
*  Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

May 26, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA Region
15 1 5 DENR by the Bay Bulld] ng | novn:::.' ;::::::::V.AEH:‘ o:.runc.
Roxas Boulevard, Ermita Manila | 3o e e
THRU : The PENR Officer R |
Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro I e '
FROM ; The CENR Officer
Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
SUBJECT - PRICE MONITORING REPORT OF TIMBER AND NON TIMBER

FOREST PRODUCTS FOR THE MONTH OF MAY, 2022

Submitted herewith is the generated tabular report from Mobile Price Monitoring System
(MPMS) on the above subject of CENRO Roxas, Oriental Mindoro.

For your information and record.

ENGR. CAESAR E. JUEBEC

Tracking no.: 2205000816
MES/ked



5/30/22, 1:40 PM
DRP 1 - mc_j.BNQ Report . =

Source - CENRO - Roxas

SPECIES

LOCAL :
CARIBBEAN PINE

MAHOGANY

IMPORTED :

Generated by CENRO - Roxas

https://fpprices.denr.gov.ph/survey_reports.php

DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF LUMBER

for the month of May, year 2022

DIMENSION
(INCH X INCH X FEET)

Tx1x8
Tx1x10
Tx1x12
2x2x8
2x2x10
2x2x12
Tx1x8
Tx1x10
2x2x12

LOWEST

80.00
100.00
120.00
240.00
300.00
360.00
57.00
70.00
260.00

HIGHEST

180.00
225.00
270.00
240.00
500.00
600.00
57.00

70.00

260.00

PRICE PER PIECE

PREVAILING

130.00
162.50
195.00
240.00
400.00
480.00
57.00

70.00

260.00

AVERAGE

130.00
162.50
195.00
240.00
400.00
480.00
57.00

70.00

260.00

1"



5/30/22, 1:42 PM

DRP 2 - Summary Report

Source - CENRO - Roxas

PRODUCT

LOCAL:

Ordinary Plywood
Marine Plywoad
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit
Marine Plywood
Plyboard
Ordinary Plywood
IMPORTED :
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit

Marine Plywood

DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF WOOD PANEL PRODUCTS

THICKNESS (IN INCH)

1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)

1/4 inch (6.35 mm)

3/16 inch (4.76 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)

1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)
1/8 inch (3.18 mm)
3/16 inch (4.76 mm)

https://fpprices.denr.gov.ph/survey_reports.php

for the month of May 2022

PRICE PER PANEL

LOWEST

520.00
600.00
360.00
275.00
220.00
1,000.00
950.00
900.00

600.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

(PHP)

HIGHEST

750.00
850.00
550.00
450.00
220.00
2,350.00
1,050.00
1,150.00

660.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

PREVAILING

606.67
690.00
455.00
335.00
220.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,025.00

630.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

AVERAGE

606.67
690.00
455.00
335.00
220.00
1,425.00
1,000.00
1,025.00

630.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

172




5/30/22, 1:42 PM

DRP 2 ..mc.:._.BmQ Report

v

Source - CENRO - Roxas

PRODUCT

LOCAL :

Ordinary Plywood
Marine Plywood
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit
Marine Plywood
Plyboard
Ordinary Plywood
IMPORTED :
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Marine Plywood
Ordinary Plywood
Standard Lawanit

Marine Plywood

DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System

DOMESTIC RETAIL PRICE OF WOOD PANEL PRODUCTS

THICKNESS (IN INCH)

1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)

1/4 inch (6.35 mm)

3/16 inch (4.76 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)
3/4 inch (19.05 mm)

1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/2 inch (12.70 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)
1/4 inch (6.35 mm)
1/8 inch (3.18 mm)
3/16 inch (4.76 mm)

https://fpprices.denr.gov.ph/survey_reports.php

for the month of May 2022

PRICE PER PANEL

LOWEST

520.00
600.00
360.00
275.00
220.00
1,000.00
950.00
900.00

600.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

(PHP)

HIGHEST

750.00
850.00
550.00
450.00
220.00
2,350.00
1,050.00
1,150.00

660.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

PREVAILING

606.67
690.00
455.00
335.00
220.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,025.00

630.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

AVERAGE

606.67
690.00
455.00
335.00
220.00
1,425.00
1,000.00
1,025.00

630.00
550.00
380.00
250.00
250.00
370.00

12




5/30/122, 1:42 RM DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System
o o - '

{ has o5 . PRICE PER PANEL (PHP)

B

v_.uocco._. THICKNESS (IN INCH) LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING AVERAGE
Ordinary Plywood 3/16 inch (4.76 mm) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Marine Plywood 3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 1,150.00 1,200.00 1,175.00 1,175.00
Ordinary Plywood 3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 960.00 1,100.00 1,030.00 1,030.00
Plyboard 3/4 inch (19.05 mm) 1,030.00 1,120.00 1,075.00 1,075.00

Generated by CENRO - Roxas

W
https://fpprices.denr.gov.ph/survey_reports.php 212



5/30/22, 1:46 PM

FMP 2 - chv:wQ Report

.

Source - CENRO - Roxas

TYPE OF PRODUCTS UNIT OF MEASURE

Bamboo-Kawayang-tinik per piece

Source : CENRO - Roxas

https://fpprices.denr.gov.ph/survey_reports.php

DENR-FMB - Price Monitoring System

FOB MARKET PRICE OF SELECTED NON-TIMBER FOREST PRODUCTS

for the month of May 2022
FOB MARKET PRICE
(PHP/UNIT)
DIAMETER LENGTH(M) LOWEST HIGHEST PREVAILING
40.00 40.00 40.00

AVERAGE

40.00

1N



Republic of the Philippines

. . ' . Department of Environment and Natural Resources
=g ﬁa | . MIMAROPA Region
TN — Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
—— Camia St., San Mariano, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro
~~— Contact No. : 0917 876 9985/ 0917 113 5572

VOP: (043) 289-7118
Email: cenroroxas_orientalmin@yahoo.com

Dashboard

Region V-8 ~ Mindoro Oriemtal -

Distribution of Respondents by Sex

i

08:00 AM

Nov 04, 2020
v e i ' Wednesday
DRP 1 DRP 2 DRP3 FMP 2 i 20
Domestic Retail Price of Domestic Retail Price of Domestic Retail Prica of FOB Market Price of - N
Lumber Wood Panet Products NTFPs NTFPs




